
To: 

From: 

Date: 

Subject: 

REQUEST: 

CITY OF GAUTIER 
MEMORANDUM 

Samantha Abell, City Manager 

Chad Jordan, Project Manager 

July 14, 2015 

Authorize change order number one for New Transmission Mains GMC Project No. 
CMOB120041(1) to connect the Beasley Well, Mall Well and Office Well to the 
Water Treatment Plant from DNA Underground, LLC. 

City Council approval to authorize payment for change order number one in the amount of 
$26,875.00 from DNA Underground, LLC for Bores for the New Transmission Mains to connect 
the Beasley Well, Mall Well and Office Well to the Water Treatment Plant. 

BACKGROUND: 
Due to unforeseen conditions, MDOT requirements and existing utility conflicts, a change order in 
the amount of $26,875.00 based on existing unit prices was necessary to extend the bores at 
Highway 90 and Ladnier Rd. The revised contract amount is $166,575.00. The council has 
already approved payment of the original contract amount of $139,700.00. The project is complete 
and no other adjustments to the contract will be necessary. 

RECOMMENDATION: 
Based on the information provided, it is recommended that the Council authorize payment to DNA 
Underground, LLC for the amount of twenty six thousand, eight hundred and seventy five dollars 
($26,87 5 .00). 

ATTACHMENTS: 
Change Order No. 1 

1 



Owner: ­

Contractor: 

Engineer: 

Project: 

CITY OF GAUTIER 
DNJ\ Underground, LLC 
GOODWYN, MILLS AND CA WOOD INC. 
NEW TRANSMISSION MAINS 

Owner's Contract No.: CMOB 120041( !) -

Contractor's Project No.: 

Engineer's Project No.: CMOB 120041( I) 
Contract Name: 

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order: 

Description: 
The addition of 60 LF of 16" Steel Casing Jack and Bore Installation to accommodate existing utility 
depths/conflicts at the roadway crossing on the north side of Ladner Road, the addition of 20 LF of 24" Steel 
Casing Jack and Bore installation on the south side of Ladner Road, and 35 LF of 24" Steel Casing Jack and Bore 
Installation as required by MOOT to extend the casing to the back side of the existing ditch at the roadway 
crossing on Hwy 90. 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE 

Original Contract Price: 

s 139 700.00 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES 
[note changes in Milestones if applicable] 

Original Contract Times: 30 calendar days 

Substantial Completion: ..:..M:..:..:a::..rv"""2::..;;7_.._, =20=1=5"--------
Ready for Final Payment: _,_J=un""'e"-6=---"2=0--=1=5 _____ _ _ 

days or dates 

Increase from previously approved Change Orders No. 

to No. _ 

(Increase) [Decrease] from previously approved Change 

Orders No._ to No._: N/A 

$NIA 

Contract Price prior to this Change Order: 

$139,700.00 

Increase of this Change Order: 

$ 26 875.00 

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: 

$ 166 575.00 

Substantial Completion : _,_N""'"/~A _________ _ 
Ready for Final Payment: ~N_.._/~A _________ _ 

days 

Contract Times prior to this Change Order: 

Substantial Completion: -'-M-'-a~v~2~7~,--=2~0=15~------
Ready for Final Payment: -=-Ju=n""'e"-6=--=2=0--=1=5 ______ _ 

days or dates 

[Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order: N/A 

Substantial Completion: """M'""a"""'y'""'2""'7_.._, =2=01=5~------
Ready for Final Payment: ..:..J~un~e"-6~2~0--=1=5 ___ ___ _ 

days or dates 

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: 

Substantial Completion: ~M~a~v~2~7_.._, --=2~0~15~------
Ready for Final Payment: _J_un_e~6~2_0_1_5 ______ _ 

days or dates -

ACCEPTED: 

By: 

ACCEPTED: L 
--------- By: g),. ~z;; =-==--.. 

Title :· ~-Project Manager 

Date: qz i/1 ( 

Approved by Funding Agency (if 

appl icable) 

By: 

Title : 

Owner (Authorized Signature) Contractor (Authorized Signature) 

Title 

Date 

City Manager 

EJCDC• C·941, Change Order. 

Date: 

Title Owner 

Date 

Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee. 
Page 1 of2 


